PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novagenetics Inc.	06/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novagen Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	Strathvale House, North Church Street	
Internal Address:	c/o HSBC International Limited, P.O. Box 484 GT	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12555762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: TWBdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N2400062/TWB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Bailey

Total Attachments: 3

source=Statement#page1.tif source=Statement#page2.tif source=Statement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023724 FRAME: 0047

20 1000 LONG LO

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDE	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Haitao WANG et al.	
Application No./Patent No.: 12/555762	Filed/Issue Date: 18 June 2007
Titled: RECOMBINANT HUMAN INTERFERON-LIKE PROT	
NOVAGEN HOLDING CORPORATION , a corpora	ation
	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	in%); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a c	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
copy therefore is attached. OR	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United State	
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	То:
The document was recorded in the United State	
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	То:
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a s	supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary eviden or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignated accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	gnment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u>]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act of	n behalf of the assignee. Date
Signature	Date /
Joyce Wong	Corporate Secretary
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>NOVAGENETICS INC.</u>, (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 213 - 8988 Fraserton Court, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5J 5H8, Canada, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements described and/or claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed 18 June 2007 under serial No. 11/764786 and entitled:

RECOMBINANT HUMAN INTERFERON-LIKE PROTEINS

AND WHEREAS, <u>NOVAGEN HOLDING CORPORATION.</u>, (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is c/o HSBC International Limited, P.O. Box 484 GT, Strathvale House, North Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringements of the Letters Patent and for past or future infringements of any rights derived in any way from the Letters Patent;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants subject to the terms of this Assignment that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and the Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time a request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. This Assignment sets forth the entire agreement and understanding between the parties with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment and merges and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous expectations, understandings, discussions,

PATENT
- 1 - REEL: 023724 FRAME: 0049

representations, undertaking and agreements, whether oral or in writing, between the parties relating to such subject matter;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of all countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Burnaby BC Canada effective this as of (date)

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by NOVAGENETICS INC.

by NOVAGENETICS INC. in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

THOMAS BAILEY

Print Witness's Name

480-601 West Condova St.

VANCOUVET, B.C.

CANADA

LAWYEK

Print Witness's Occupation

NOVAGENETICS INC.

By: Longbin Liup

Title: President